

AMENDMENT NO. _____ TO THE CONTRACT
BETWEEN THE WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (DEPARTMENT)
AND _____ (CONSULTANT) FOR

Project ID
Project Description
Highway
County

The contract made and entered into by and between the DEPARTMENT and CONSULTANT, dated **(MONTH, DAY, YEAR of CONTRACT)** is hereby amended as set forth on the following pages.

The primary reason(s) for this amendment:

(INCLUDE DESCRIPTION OF REASON(S) FOR AMENDMENT AND INCLUDE BASIS OF PAYMENT LANGUAGE – IF APPLICABLE)

The CONSULTANT Representative is: **contact name; work address; e-mail; and telephone.**

The DEPARTMENT Representative is: **contact name; work address; e-mail; and telephone.**

In witness whereof, the parties hereto have caused this amendment to be executed and approved on the date signed by their authorized officers or representatives.

For the CONSULTANT

For the DEPARTMENT

By: _____

By: _____

Title: _____

Title: _____

Date: _____

Date: _____

PUBLIC INVOLVEMENT

Section V.1. is amended to include the following:

- (1) One (1) involvement meeting covering the PROJECT as defined in section 1.F(2) of the Standard Provisions are provided under this CONTRACT.
 - (a) The City of Medford shall prepare notices and mailings to the property owners and other pertinent individuals.
 - (b) The CONSULTANT shall prepare for and conduct the required informational meeting, provide necessary equipment, exhibits and other information for the PUBLIC and the DEPARTMENT.

PROSECUTION AND PROGRESS

Section V.2. is amended to include the following:

- (1) It is expected that the following items of work will be completed on the indicated date:

P.S.&E.	June 1, 1992
---------	--------------

BASIS OF PAYMENT

The total amount of this amendment is \$2,464.

Section V.3. is deleted and replaced with the following:

- (1) The CONSULTANT will be compensated for services under this CONTRACT on the following basis:
 - a. Road plans, a lump sum of \$146,662 (increase of \$3,464)
 - b. For drilling and laboratory services the CONSULTANT's actual costs not to exceed \$1,550.
 - c. For hazardous materials investigation the CONSULTANT's actual cost not to exceed \$28,588 (decrease at \$1,000)
 - d. For street lighting design, layout and details, a lump sum of \$1,125.
 - e. The total cost of this contract shall not exceed \$177,925.
 - f. Of the total contract amount, \$28,588 (16%) is allocated to a disadvantaged business enterprise.